S.NO Institute

Do 2o © N oswN -

NN DNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDDN-=22 22 a2 2
© 0 NOoO o WOWN 2O © 00N O s

w W
- O

AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

AMRITA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE,Kochi

Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed to be University Medical College,Pune
Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute

D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur

Institute of Medial Sciences and SUM Hospital, Bhubaneswar
Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi

Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe),Wardha-

JSS Academy Of Higher Education And Research

K S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru

Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubneswar

Kasturba Medical College Mangalore

Kasturba Medical College Manipal

KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARAD

M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Ambala

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Research Institute, Pondicherry
Meenakshi Medical College Hospital and Research Institute, Kanchipuram
MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai

Rajarajeswari Medical College and Hospital

Saveetha Medical College Nd Hospital

SBKS Medical College and Research Centre, Vadodara

Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Research Institute,Kancheepuram
SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, CHENNAI

Sri Lakshmi narayana institute of medical sciences,puducherry

Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Research Institute

SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, TUMKUR

SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE
Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medical College and Hospital, Salem

VINAYAKA MISSIONS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL,KARAIKAL
Yenepoya Medical College Mangalore

Branch

MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.
MD.

MD.
MD.

Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology
Dermatology

Dermatology
Dermatology

State
Puducherry
Kerala
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Odisha
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Karnataka
Odisha
Karnataka
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Haryana
Puducherry
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Guijarat
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Puducherry
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu

Puducherry
Karnataka

Major Surgery Minor Surgery Pain Clinic

80
117
102
170

79
148
138
204
155

95
144
232
158
140
117
196
155

80

76
165
109
159
117
259
104
248

179
168

105
116

88
631
68
116
37
363
147
375
353
193
76
173
1050
1330
756
44
132
152
707
157
358
771
1572
104
379
120
279

141
408

12

42
17
15
34

354
50

145
36
34

15

158

412



