S.NO	Institute	Branch	State	Major Surgery	Minor Surgery	Pain Clinic
1	AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL	MD. Dermatology	Puducherry	80	88	
2	AMRITA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, Kochi	MD. Dermatology	Kerala	117	631	3
3	Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed to be University Medical College,Pune	MD. Dermatology	Maharashtra	102	68	8
4	Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute	MD. Dermatology	Tamil Nadu	170	116	4
5	D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur	MD. Dermatology	Maharashtra	79	37	12
6	Institute of Medial Sciences and SUM Hospital, Bhubaneswar	MD. Dermatology	Odisha	148	363	8
7	Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi	MD. Dermatology	Karnataka	138	147	42
8	Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (Meghe),Wardha-	MD. Dermatology	Maharashtra	204	375	17
9	JSS Academy Of Higher Education And Research	MD. Dermatology	Karnataka	155	353	15
10	K S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru	MD. Dermatology	Karnataka	95	193	34
11	Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubneswar	MD. Dermatology	Odisha	144	76	354
12	Kasturba Medical College Mangalore	MD. Dermatology	Karnataka	232	173	50
13	Kasturba Medical College Manipal	MD. Dermatology	Karnataka	158	1050	145
14	KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARAD	MD. Dermatology	Maharashtra	140	1330	36
15	M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Ambala	MD. Dermatology	Haryana	117	756	34
16	Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Research Institute, Pondicherry	MD. Dermatology	Puducherry	196	44	8
17	Meenakshi Medical College Hospital and Research Institute, Kanchipuram	MD. Dermatology	Tamil Nadu	155	132	15
18	MGM Medical College, Aurangabad	MD. Dermatology	Maharashtra	80	152	5
19	MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai	MD. Dermatology	Maharashtra	76		
20	Rajarajeswari Medical College and Hospital	MD. Dermatology	Karnataka	165	707	158
21	Saveetha Medical College Nd Hospital	MD. Dermatology	Tamil Nadu	109	157	5
22	SBKS Medical College and Research Centre, Vadodara	MD. Dermatology	Gujarat	159	358	82
23	Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Research Institute,Kancheepuram	MD. Dermatology	Tamil Nadu	117	771	412
24	SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, CHENNAI	MD. Dermatology	Tamil Nadu	259	1572	19
25	Sri Lakshmi narayana institute of medical sciences,puducherry	MD. Dermatology	Puducherry	104	104	
26	Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Research Institute	MD. Dermatology	Tamil Nadu	248	379	121
27	SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, TUMKUR	MD. Dermatology	Karnataka		120	
28	SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE	MD. Dermatology	Tamil Nadu	179		
29	Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medical College and Hospital, Salem	MD. Dermatology	Tamil Nadu	168	279	23
30	VINAYAKA MISSIONS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, KARAIKAL	MD. Dermatology	Puducherry	105	141	
31	Yenepoya Medical College Mangalore	MD. Dermatology	Karnataka	116	408	53